
Student Enrollment and State Aid for School Districts

FY                  ENROLLMENT (ADA)                           FSP STATE AID

2010 4,366,743 $16,770,367,399

2011 4,438,740 $17,586,860,410

2012 4,493,101 $16,215,699,085

2013 4,535,396 $16,088,363,719

2014 4,594,786 $17,211,307,679

2015 4,646,098 $16,985,848,955

2016 4,695,524 $17,804,413,277

2017 4,746,980 $17,186,572,822

2018 4,788,015 $16,453,483,064

2019 4,836,308 $15,565,889,894

STATE AID DROPS AS ENROLLMENTS RISE IN TEXAS SCHOOL DISTRICTS

Fo
un

da
tio

n 
Sc

ho
ol

 P
ro

gr
am

 
(o

pe
ra

tio
ns

) S
ta

te
 A

id
 to

 IS
Ds

$15,000,000,000

$15,750,000,000

$16,500,000,000

$17,250,000,000

$18,000,000,000

Av
er

ag
e 

Da
ily

 A
tte

nd
an

ce
 in

 IS
Ds

4,300,000

4,450,000

4,600,000

4,750,000

4,900,000

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
STUDENTS IN AVERAGE DAILY ATTENDANCE (ADA) FOUNDATION SCHOOL PROGRAM STATE AID TO SCHOOL DISTRICTS

Source: Legislative Budget Board; Fiscal Years 2016-17 
estimated; Fiscal Years 2018-19 projected

These charts shows the increase in 
student enrollments and drop in 
appropriations for the Foundation 
School Program state aid for school 
districts from Fiscal Year 2010 to 
Fiscal Year 2019. 
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